1976 Houston Oilers

Passing:
Pastorini
Hadl

Rushing:
Coleman
Willis
Hardeman
Dawkins
Pastorini
Taylor
Hadl

Receiving:
Johnson, B

Burrough
Coleman

Willis
Alston
Sawyer
Hardeman
Thomas

Punt Returns:

Johnson, B
Coleman

Kickoff Returns

Johnson, B
Taylor
Hardeman

Att Com
280 144
117 50
Att  Yards
179 475
146 363
25 76
40 69
11 52
3 31
8 8
Rec Yards
46 442
42 753
33 279
25 215
17 101
13 82
4 21
4 31
No. Yrds
19 263
9 123
No. Yrds
34 802
15 395
6 149

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
4 0

Pct Yards Had
Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
51.4 1307 4 18 14
42.7 685 3 12 2.6
Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
2.7 21 2 Whittington
25 12 3 Brazile

3.0 21 0 Reinfeldt

1.7 12 1 Bingham
4.7 23 1
10.3 19 0

1.0 5 0

Avg. Long TD Sacks:

9.6 40 2 Bethea

17.9 76 5 Culp

8.5 45 0 Washington

8.6 42 0 Brazile

5.9 13 0 Thompson

6.3 14 0 Bingham
5.25 8 0 Burton

7.75 24 0 Kiner
Avg. Long TD Scoring:
13.8 56 0 Butler
13.7 79 1 Burrough

Coleman

Avg. Long TD Willis

23.6 56 0 Johnson, B
26.3 40 0 Dawkins
24.8 41 0 Whittington

Pct

TD

O O O

2PT SAF XP FG

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
5 9 0
Pct Avg.
Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
6.4 4.7 9.1 424 19.0
10.3 59 137 311 230
Int Yards Avg Long
6 169 28.2 50
4 22 55 10
3 57 19.0 36
2 23 115 23
No.
22.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
Rec Rush Ret
TD TD TD
0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 0
0 2 1 0 0
0 3 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0

16
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TOTAL
55
30

18
18
12
6
6



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

195
78
79

38

420
1082
2.6

397
194
48.9
1992
42

311
1681

3.83
10.27

2763
39.16
60.84

859

3.2

30
336

Replay

13.9
5.6

5.6
2.7

30

77.3

28.4
13.9

48.9
142.3

22.2
120.1

197.4

61.4

2.1

Actual

14.2
5.1

7.9
13

29.7
107
3.6

30.2
16.2

53.7
1735
2.8
25.5
148
4.5
10.7

255
42

58
62.7

4.1

14
141

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

100
3514
351

31
398
12.8

58
1398
241

93
814

23
13

155
16

16

13
24
54.2

Replay

7.1
251

2.2
28.4

4.1
99.9

6.6
58.1

1.6
0.9

111
11
0.5
0.5
0.1
11
0.1

0.9
1.7

Actual

7.1
252.1

35.3

3.4
36
10.5
0.1

4.1
87.8

21.2

7.1
55.4

15.9
1.8
0.4
1.2
0.1
1.7

11
1.9
59.3



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

233
131
77

25

488
2238
4.6

313
157
50.2
2069
61
483
1586
4.24

13.18

3824
58.53
41.47

862

4.4

15
271

Replay

16.6
9.4

5.5
18

34.9
159.9

22.4
11.2

50.2
147.8

4.4

34.5
113.3

2731

61.6

11

Actual

16.1
8.4

6.4
14

38.6
148
3.8

24.6
12.4

50.1
161.4
3.6

24.6
136.8

4.8
131

284.8
52
48

66.8

4.3

0.8
12.6

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

93
3556
38.2

50
409
8.2

40
855
21.4

130
1080

30
14

283
35

18
18

31

14
26
53.8

Replay

6.6
254

3.6
29.2

2.9
61.1

9.3
77.1

20.2
2.5
1.3

13
0.3
2.2

1.9

Actual

6.9
265.5

38.7

4.3
47.1
11

0

3.8
80.4

21.2

7.6
68.8

2.4
12

195
2.2
0.9
1.2
0.1
2.1
0.1
13
2.1

62.1



