

1976 Houston Oilers

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
4	10	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
5	9	0

	Att	Com	Pct		Yards	TD	Had		Pct	Avg.				
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
Passing:														
Pastorini	280	144	51.4	1307	4	75	18	1.4	6.4	4.7	9.1	42.4	19.0	
Hadl	117	50	42.7	685	3	76	12	2.6	10.3	5.9	13.7	31.1	23.0	

Rushing:						Interceptions:					
Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD	
Coleman	179	475	2.7	21	2	Whittington	6	169	28.2	50	1
Willis	146	363	2.5	12	3	Brazile	4	22	5.5	10	0
Hardeman	25	76	3.0	21	0	Reinfeldt	3	57	19.0	36	0
Dawkins	40	69	1.7	12	1	Bingham	2	23	11.5	23	0
Pastorini	11	52	4.7	23	1						
Taylor	3	31	10.3	19	0						
Hadl	8	8	1.0	5	0						

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Johnson, B	46	442	9.6	40	2
Burrough	42	753	17.9	76	5
Coleman	33	279	8.5	45	0
Willis	25	215	8.6	42	0
Alston	17	101	5.9	13	0
Sawyer	13	82	6.3	14	0
Hardeman	4	21	5.25	8	0
Thomas	4	31	7.75	24	0

Sacks:	No.
Bethea	22.0
Culp	9.0
Washington	8.0
Brazile	6.0
Thompson	4.0
Bingham	3.0
Burton	3.0
Kiner	2.0



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Johnson, B	19	263	13.8	56	0
Coleman	9	123	13.7	79	1

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Johnson, B	34	802	23.6	56	0
Taylor	15	395	26.3	40	0
Hardeman	6	149	24.8	41	0

Scoring:	Rec TD	Rush TD	Ret TD	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Butler	0	0	0	0	0	16	13	55
Burrough	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
Coleman	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	18
Willis	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	18
Johnson, B	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Dawkins	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
Whittington	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	6

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	195	13.9	14.2	Punts	100	7.1	7.1
Rushing	78	5.6	5.1	Yards Punted	3514	251	252.1
Passing	79	5.6	7.9	Average Yards Per Punt	35.1		35.3
Penalty	38	2.7	1.3				
Rushes	420	30	29.7	Punt Returns	31	2.2	3.4
Yards Gained (Net)	1082	77.3	107	Yards Returned	398	28.4	36
Average Gain	2.6		3.6	Average Yards Per Return	12.8		10.5
				Returned for TD	1		0.1
Passes Attempted	397	28.4	30.2	Kickoff Returns	58	4.1	4.1
Completed	194	13.9	16.2	Yards Returned	1398	99.9	87.8
Percent Completed	48.9	48.9	53.7	Average Yards Per Return	24.1		21.2
Total Yards Gained	1992	142.3	173.5	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	42	3	2.8				
Yards Lost	311	22.2	25.5	Penalties	93	6.6	7.1
Net Yards Gained	1681	120.1	148	Yards Penalized	814	58.1	55.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	3.83		4.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.27		10.7	Fumbles	23	1.6	1.8
				Lost	13	0.9	1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	2763	197.4	255	Total Points Scored	155	11.1	15.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	39.16		42	Touchdowns (Total)	16	1.1	1.8
Percent Total Yards - Passing	60.84		58	Touchdowns Rushing	7	0.5	0.4
				Touchdowns Passing	7	0.5	1.2
Ball Control Plays	859	61.4	62.7	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	3.2		4.1	*Extra Points	16	1.1	1.7
				Safeties	2	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	13	0.9	1.1
Had Intercepted	30	2.1	1.4	Field Goal Attempts	24	1.7	1.9
Yards Opponents Returned	336		14.1	Percent Successful	54.2		59.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	3		0				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	233	16.6	16.1	Punts	93	6.6	6.9
Rushing	131	9.4	8.4	Yards Punted	3556	254	265.5
Passing	77	5.5	6.4	Average Yards Per Punt	38.2		38.7
Penalty	25	1.8	1.4				
Rushes	488	34.9	38.6	Punt Returns	50	3.6	4.3
Yards Gained (Net)	2238	159.9	148	Yards Returned	409	29.2	47.1
Average Gain	4.6		3.8	Average Yards Per Return	8.2		11
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	313	22.4	24.6	Kickoff Returns	40	2.9	3.8
Completed	157	11.2	12.4	Yards Returned	855	61.1	80.4
Percent Completed	50.2	50.2	50.1	Average Yards Per Return	21.4		21.2
Total Yards Gained	2069	147.8	161.4	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	61	4.4	3.6				
Yards Lost	483	34.5	24.6	Penalties	130	9.3	7.6
Net Yards Gained	1586	113.3	136.8	Yards Penalized	1080	77.1	68.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.24		4.8				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.18		13.1	Fumbles	30	2.1	2.4
				Lost	14	1	1.2
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	283	20.2	19.5
Rushing and Passing	3824	273.1	284.8	Touchdowns (Total)	35	2.5	2.2
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	58.53		52	Touchdowns Rushing	18	1.3	0.9
Percent Total Yards - Passing	41.47		48	Touchdowns Passing	18	1.3	1.2
Ball Control Plays	862	61.6	66.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	4	0.3	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	4.4		4.3	*Extra Points	31	2.2	2.1
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	14	1	1.3
Had Intercepted	15	1.1	0.8	Field Goal Attempts	26	1.9	2.1
Yards Opponents Returned	271		12.6	Percent Successful	53.8		62.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				